PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Ake HOLMSTROM			08/14/2013	
Karin LUNDHOLM			08/14/2013	
Gunnar BERG			08/14/2013	
Jochen GUNTNER			07/26/2013	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:		/1]	
Street Address:		Riihitontuntie 7		
L				
City:				
State/Country:	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	02200			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	er: 1	3993652		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	50322843	272		
		<i>Nail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i>	cessful	
Phone: 503-227-5631				
Email:	Michele.W	Vinther@chernofflaw.com		
Email: Correspondent Nar		Vinther@chernofflaw.com PFF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STE	NZEL LLP	
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ne: CHERNO 601 SW S	FF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STE Second Avenue	NZEL LLP	
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne: CHERNO 601 SW S Suite 160	FF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STE Second Avenue 0	NZEL LLP	
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ne: CHERNO 601 SW S Suite 160	FF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STE Second Avenue	NZEL LLP	
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne: CHERNO 601 SW S Suite 160 Portland,	FF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STE Second Avenue 0	NZEL LLP	
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ne: CHERNO 601 SW S Suite 160 Portland, ET NUMBER:	OFF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STE Second Avenue 0 OREGON 97204	NZEL LLP	
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	ne: CHERNO 601 SW S Suite 160 Portland, ET NUMBER:	OFF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STE Second Avenue 0 OREGON 97204 PAP1.3808	PATENT	

REEL: 031147 FRAME: 0018

Date:	09/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=PAP1_3808_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAP1_3808_Assignment#page2.tif source=PAP1_3808_Assignment#page3.tif	

Attorney Docket No. PAP1.3808

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We, Åke Holmström, Karin Lundholm, Gunnar Berg, and Jochen Güntner have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS AND PLANT FOR TREATING ORE CONCENTRATE PARTICLES CONTAINING VALUABLE METAL

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed as entry into the national stage of PCT/FI2010/051022; and

WHEREAS, Outotec Oyj of Riihitontuntie 7, 02200 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest in said improvements and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I/We hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and legal representative, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

I/We agree that no attorney/client or other fiduciary relationship exists between me/us and CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, McCLUNG & STENZEL, LLP

1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. PAP1.3808

INVENTOR(S): Åke Holmström

Br

14-08-2013 Date

<u>14-08-2013</u> Date

<u>/4-08-2013</u> Date

Jochen Güntner

Guhnar Berg

Date

2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. PAP1.3808

INVENTOR(S):

Åke Holmström

Date

Karin Lundholm

Date

Gunnar Berg

Jochen Landrace

Date

26. July 2013

2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/05/2013